
ffi€rfEE iffi rll|l$B

Cur ieterliie 68fSffi ,

EMSSSDOTzl irlephon* €t6ffiffi

lotsin:iie ffiISH

EEffiB!{rHEHffi #ErEE
EEh*ftfiffi3ffi
fleoicol ond !,4tchonirol Servrtes Sepoi1;:lerl

Governmeil of fie Hong l(ong Specrol Adriinistrolive Regicr

3 (oi Shing Slreel, l(owloon, Hong (ong

www.emsd.gov-hk

(&sz)35286314
(852)2s04 3198

19 November 2021

By Fax or Registered Mail

Dear 5irs,

Tender Ref:EMSSSDO721

Suppty and lnstallaton of tre Meels
wifi Run-flat Systems for Large Vans

to the Eledical and Medranical Services Depalrment

A tender invitation for the above-mentioned goods has been tssued. You may wish to
consider submitting a tender in response to this invitation.

The tender document, including the terms of tender and the general and special

conditions of contract, may be downloaded free of charge from the e-Tender Box web addres:
http:i/pcms2.gld.qov.hk. Alternatively, you may obtain copies of the tender document on compact
disc (CD-ROIr4s)from the following office by presenting a company card before the tender closing
date:

Electrical and lt/echani cal Services Deparlment,

' Supplies Sub-Division

6,f, EIVSD Headquarters,

3 KaiShing Street,

Kowloon Bay,

Kowloon.

Offlce hours: 9:00 a.m" to /2:00 noon and l:00 p.m. to 5:0A p.m. on lulonday to Friday except
public holtdal,s

The Technical Proposal and the Price Proposal shall be placed inside tr,rro (2) separate
envelopes clearly marked as specified below respectively:

(1) "Technical Proposal ft-ender Ref.: EII/5SSDA721 - Tender for the Supply and

installation of the Wheels with Run-flat Sptems for Large Vans to the Electrical

and .lVechanical Services Department), Tender Closing Date:

30 December 7A21"; and

(2) "Price Proposal (lender Ref.: EMSSSD0721 - Tender for the Supply and

lnsallation of the Wheels with Run-flat Systems for Large Vans to the Electrical



Page 2

and lVlechanical Seruices Department), Tender Closing Date:

30 December 2021",

The two (2) envelopes shall then be placed together inside one (1) large envelope,

sealed and addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee and deposiled in the

Government Logistia Department Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor, North Point

Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12:00 noon on

30 December 202i (Hong Kong time). Late tenders will not be considered.

lf you do not wish to submit a tender in response to this invitation, we will

appreciate it if you would let us know the reasons by completing and retuming the atLached

repiy or the "No Offer Notification" page available at the e-Tender Box web address:

http://pcms2.gld.gov.hk. lhe information, where approprrate, will be taken into account for

future tender exercises.

You are welcome to use the free online servrces of eTender 3ox by simply logging

on your online account under the Procurement and Contract l\,4anagement System (PC\45)of

Covernment Logistia Deparlment. lf you have not yet created or activated any account in the

PC[/S, please visit the website to create or activate

your account where appropriate.

lf you have enquiries, please contact us through the following ways:

Telephone Fax E-mail

{a) General enquiry (852) 3528 6314 (852) 2504 3193 tender_ssd@emsd.gov.hk

(b) E-Tender Box

electronic

tendering seruice

(c) PCIi/S online

seMce

(852) 2231 5353 (852) 2503 1 165 etb_support@gld.gov hk

{852) 2231 5357 (852) 2503 1 165 pcrns suppoft@gld.gov.hk

Yours faithfuily,

(Ms Vicky CHAN)
for Direcor of Electrical & Itlechanical Services

Lr-



To : TIIE CIIAIRMAN, TEI\DER OPENTf,\G COMVIITTEE

G O!?RNMENT LOGISTICS DEIIARTMENT

GM, NORTH POD{T GOVERNMENT OFTICES

333 JAVA ROAD, NORTH PON{T

HONGKONG

TEN-DER LAB:IL

Tender Reference : H.ISSSDO72l Closing Date: 30 Decentlrcr 2021

(1f vou are unable to make an oller, plcase complcte the loner portion of this form and rctunl it to GLD. by post or by dcpositing
it in the Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor" North Point in
a PLA(.N EN\tELOPEu,ith the I'ENDEX LABEL aflixed on iirc envciope before tlre closing date and time specilied.)

To : The Chaim'rar. Tender Opening Committee. Gor,emment Logistics l)epzutrnent

With reference to your tender enquiry (l"ender Ref.: EitLSSSD?72l

Closing Date: 3A December 202l ), I a:n /'we are unable to subrnit a tender fbr

the follorving reason(s) :

please tick agains &e box u,here applicabie)

' Reasons Detailed Reasorx / Remarks (if
any)

Requirement is out of ou rarige of supplie#services.

Required tender qpecifications carulot bemel

Delivery schedule carurot be mel

Tenderclosing date cannot be met.

Others (Please specrn

Authorised Sigrature

Name in Blocklettens

Narne ofCornpany

Date

u
If
x
tf
[]

(Cornpany Chop)


